
EARNINGS AND HOURS OF WORK IN MANUFACTURING 771 

AVERAGE HOURS AND EARNINGS OF MALE AND FEMALE 
WAGE EARNERS BY MAJOR CITIES FOR THE 

LAST WEEK OF OCTOBER,1956 
HOURS WORKED WEEKLY E A R N I N G S 

MONTREAL 

VANCOUVER 

12.—Average Hours and Earnings of Male and Female Salaried Employees for 
the Last Week of October 1955 and 1956 

(As reported by manufacturers usually employing 15 or more persons.) 

Average Hours Worked Average Weekly Earnings 

Province 

Men Women Both 
Sexes Men Women Both 

Sexes 

1955 

Province 

Newfoundland 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 

Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia-

No. 

41.6 
42.0 
41.3 
39.7 
39.3 
40.1 
40.7 
40.4 
39.8 

No. 

40.8 
38.4 
38.2 
37.9 
37.8 
38.2 
39.6 
38.6 
38.2 

No. 

41.4 
41.1 
40.5 
39.2 
38.8 
39.6 
40.4 
39,9 
39.4 

t 

81.87 
76.48 
79.35 
91.26 
96.52 
81.04 
76.35 
86.18 
97.12 

$ 

39.85 
37.88 
37.70 
46.74 
48.03 
40.76 
42.88 
43.61 
47.53 

$ 

73.59 
66.43 
68.26 
79.25 
82.47 
70.57 
66.24 
75.60 
85.00 

Totals 39.6 37.9 39.1 93.50 47.02 80.57 
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