

12.—Average Hours and Earnings of Male and Female Salaried Employees for the Last Week of October 1955 and 1956

(As reported by manufacturers usually employing 15 or more persons.)

Province	Average Hours Worked			Average Weekly Earnings		
	Men	Women	Both Sexes	Men	Women	Both Sexes
	1955					
Province	No.	No.	No.	\$	s	\$
wfoindland	41.6 42.0 41.3 39.7 39.3 40.1 40.7 40.4 39.8	40.8 38.4 38.2 37.9 37.8 38.2 39.6 38.6 38.6 38.2	41.4 41.1 40.5 39.2 38.8 39.6 40.4 39.9 39.4	81.87 76.48 79.35 91.26 96.52 81.04 76.35 86.18 97.12	$\begin{array}{r} 39.85\\ 37.88\\ 37.70\\ 46.74\\ 48.03\\ 40.76\\ 42.88\\ 43.61\\ 47.53\end{array}$	73.59 66.43 68.20 79.23 82.4 70.5 66.24 75.60 85.00
Totals	39.6	37.9	39.1	93.50	47.02	80.5

91593-491